FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

RECC

08-04-2000

et No.: 502609-32

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	101422656	
	■ Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chung-Hsin SU and Yu-Cheng CHANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Shu-Yin SUN	
	Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	200 00 000 00	
3. Nature of conveyance:	5 =	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 14942 Doheny Cir.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92604	
Execution Date: July 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	20670	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: July 3, 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?	
Name: Joseph C. Sullivan, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch LLP	8. Deposit account number:	
711 Third Avenue, 20th Floor	50-1145 (Order #502609.091942)	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017	-	
DO NO	TUSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 1. **Table 1. **Table 2. **Table 2. **Table 3.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Ronald E. Brown Kome	July 20, 2000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s		
	PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

DRAINING	; DE	VICE ADAPTED TO BE DISPOSED WITHIN A	DRAIN PORT	
The PAT	ENT	RIGHTS referred to in this agreemen	t are:	
(check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)				
		concurrently with this assignment.		
		U.S. patent application Serial No	, filed	
		a U.S. patent application based on P		
		No filed on (date)	(U.S. patent	
		application Serial No,	if known).	
		U.S. patent No, issue	ed	
	ENT	RIGHTS also include all divisions, rei	ssues, continuations and extensions of	
•		patent applications identified above.		
		RIGHTS assigned under this agreeme	ent are:	
(check one)		U.S. patent rights only.		
		•	e, the assignee shall have the right to	
		_	any U.S. or foreign patent application	
		for this invention.		
		OR(S) referred to in this agreement is	• •	
•		ar on page 2 of this Assignment and a	iny Supplemental Sheet(s).	
The ASSI	GN	EE referred to in this agreement is:		
(Name of As	sig	nee) Shu-Yin SUN 14942 DOHENY CIR. IRVINE, C.		
(Address)		14942 DOHENY CIR. IRVINE, C	A 92604, U.S.A.	
The ASSIGN	EE	s:		
(check one)	Ž	An Individual.		
		A Partnership.		
		A Corporation of	(specify state or country)	
		other)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		OR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 pai	•	
		•	wledged, hereby assign(s) the following	
•		SIGNEE, its successors and assigns:		
		exclusive right to the invention;	•	
		ht, title and interest in and to the PA		
		sue and recover for any past infringen		
		claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 t		
provision	ıs, t	ased on any earlier patent application	s for this invention.	

PATENT REEL: 010959 FRAME: 0815 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Chung-Hsin SU	Churg-skin St	July 3, 2000
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Yu-Cheng CHANG	Au-Cheng Kang	July 3, 2000
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/20/2000 REEL: 010959 FRAME: 0816